EARNED DEGREES CONFERRED 1776-2019

SUMMARY
200 Year* Grand
Total Total
Year First Year Last 1766- 1967- 2017- 2018- 1766-
Conferred Conferred 1966 2017 2018 2019 2018
DOCTORATE DEGREES
Doctor of Social Work 2016 2019 52 19 16 87
Doctor of Clinical Nutrition 2014 2019 19 5 7 31
Doctor of Dental Medicine 2014 2019 463 131 141 735
Doctor of Medicine 1792 2019 59 1,194 289 347 1,889
Doctor of Philosophy 1884 2019 1,564 16,412 601 576 19,153
Doctor of Education 1931 2019 292 2,760 24 26 3,102
Doctor of Psychology 1976 2019 1,142 41 32 1,215
Doctor of Musical Arts 1990 2019 331 23 20 374
Doctor of Pharmacy 1991 2019 3,453 209 209 3,871
Doctor of Public Health 1994 2019 20 0 2 22
Doctor of Physical Therapy 2009 2019 545 89 96 730
Doctor of Nursing Practice 2009 2019 246 118 145 509
1,915 26,637 1,549 1,617 31,718
JURIS DOCTOR
Juris Doctor*** 1947 2019 2027 21,550 349 318 24244
Total 2027 21,550 349 318 24244
OTHER ADVANCED DEGREES
Master of Arts (Type 1)** 1782 1930 1,294 1,294
Master of Science (Type 1)** 1871 1930 220 220
Civil Engineering 1880 1949 111 111
Bachelor of Philosophy 1881 1881 1 1
Bachelor of Divinity 1895 1933 122 122

Electrical Engineer 1912 1933 10 10



EARNED DEGREES CONFERRED 1776-2017

Master of Science (Type 2)
Mechanical Engineer

Ceramic Engineer

Sanitary Engineer

Master of Arts (Type 2)
Master of Theology

Master of Education

Master of Laws

Master of Business Administration
Master of Library Services

Master of Library and Information Sciences
Master of Social Work

Master of Accounting

Master of Accountancy

Master of Accounting in Taxation
Artist Diploma in Music
Master of Engineeering

Master of Science (Nursing-Newark)
Master of Information Technology
Master of Information Technology and Analytics
Master of Landscape Architecture
Master of Business and Science
Master of Science in Nursing

Master

Master of Financial Analysis

Master of Biomedical Sciences

SUMMARY (Cont'd)

Year First
Conferred
1915
1916
1916
1919
1919
1927
1931
1950
1952
1955
2003
1957
2002
1993
2006
1992
2010
2010
2010
2017
2010
2010
2014
2014
2015
2015

Year Last
Conferred
2019
1950
1916
1923
2019
1933
2019
1976
2019
2002
2019
2019
2018
2019
2019
2018
2019
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2019
2018

200 Year*
Total
1766-
1966

2,822
27

2

4
1,200
6
5,012
11
1,342
1,167

304

1967-
2017

23,846
0
0
0
8,958
0
12,977
0
23,604
5,288
1,988
14,894
68
896
312
5
186
384
222
0
48
433
749
233
114
615

Grand
Total
2017- 2018- 1766-
2018 2019 2018

917 1031 28,394
0 0 27

0 0 2

0 0 4
176 188 10,522
0 0 6
305 316 18,610
0 0 11
603 586 26,135
0 0 6,455
28 7 2,023
716 674 16,588
16 0 84
84 102 1,082
48 27 387
2 0 7
33 51 270
0 0 384

2 0 224
161 191 352
7 7 62
107 114 654
20 32 801
0 0 233
41 56 211
258 258 1,131

114,659



Master of Information

Specialist in Education

Master of Fine Arts

Master of Science for Teachers
Master of Medical Sciences
Master of Philosophy

Master of Arts for Teachers

Master of City & Regional Planning
Master of City & Regional Studies
Master of Public Administration
Master of Public Affairs and Politics
Master of Arts (Criminal Justice)
Master of Theater Arts

Master of Public Policy

Master of Labor & Ind. Relations
Master of Labor & Emp. Relations
Master of Music

Master of Public Health

Master of Arts Liberal Studies (NK and CM)

Master of Comm., & Info. Studies
Master of Communication & Media
Master of Human Resource Mgm't.
Master of Physical Therapy
Master of Psychology

Master of Quatitive Finance

EARNED DEGREES CONFERRED 1776-2017

SUMMARY (Cont'd)

200 Year* Grand

Total Total

Year First Year Last 1766- 1967- 2017- 2018- 1766-

Conferred Conferred 1966 2017 2018 2019 2018

2016 2019 25 72 156 253
1958 2019 39 306 2 1 348
1962 2019 27 1,999 65 58 2,149
1966 2019 1 223 4 11 239
1968 1973 138 0 0 138
1968 2019 390 1 1 392
1969 2019 550 31 61 642
1969 2019 1,898 60 61 2,019
2000 2019 104 8 9 121
1976 2019 3,321 199 179 3,699
2000 2019 179 10 10 199
1976 2019 783 30 16 829
1979 1997 40 0 40
1981 2019 392 25 22 439
1985 2017 124 0 0 124
2000 2019 622 56 57 735
1983 2019 575 25 31 631
1986 2018 1,629 97 97 1,823
1990 2019 259 2 1 262
1990 2019 705 26 4 735
2018 2019 0 10 59 69
1995 2019 1,895 99 83 2,077
1990 2009 322 0 0 322
1997 2019 669 32 37 738
2003 2019 458 51 56 565
Total 13,722 113,401 4,609 4,650 134,247



EARNED DEGREES CONFERRED 1766-2017
SUMMARY (Cont'd)

200 Year* Grand
Total Total
Year First Year Last 1766- 1967- 2017- 2018- 1766-
Conferred Conferred 1966 2017 2018 2019 2018

BACHELOR'S DEGREES
Bachelor of Sciences in Nursing 2014 2018 678 161 184 1,023
Bachelor of Arts 1774 2019 24,021 220,972 5864 5889 256,746
Bachelor of Hospitality Management 2004 2017 105 0 0 105
Bachelor of Science 1868 2017 24,431 122,940 5442 5601 158,261
Bachelor of Letters 1905 1955 1,864 0 0 0 1,864
Bachelor of Business Admin. 1938 1950 223 0 0 0 223
Bachelor of Pharmacy 1965 1972 105 229 0 0 334
Bachelor of Fine Arts 1980 2017 2,939 122 172 3,233
Bachelor of Music 1985 2017 916 43 53 1,012
Total 50,644 348,779 11,632 11,899 422,801

OTHER DEGREES

Associate in Arts and Sciences 2014 2017 188 62 0 250
Graduate in Pharmacy 1928 1936 621 0 0 0 621
Associate in Science 1955 2017 479 826 47 32 1,352
Associate in Arts 1961 1982 6 0 0 0 0
Total 1,106 1,043 109 32 2,223
GRAND TOTAL EARNED DEGREES 69,414 511,410 18,339 18,516 615,233

(*) Queen's College chartered in 1766. First Commencementin 1774.

(**) Until 1931, Master's degrees (Type 1) were conferred upon those who received a Rutgers College
Baccalaureate degree in classes up to and including 1912 subject to meeting certain specified conditions.
Programs of graduate courses leading to a Master's degree (Type 2) were begun in 1913.

(***) Formerly Bachelor of Laws--designated Juris Doctor by action of the Board of Governors on March 8,
1968 retroactive to 1947.

degearn



