EARNED DEGREES CONFERRED 1776-2019 SUMMARY

DOCTORATE DEGREES		Year First Conferred	Year Last Conferred	200 Year* Total 1766- 1966	1967- 2017	2017- 2018	2018- 2019	Grand Total 1766- 2018
Doctor of Social Work		2016	2019		52	19	16	87
Doctor of Clinical Nutrition		2014	2019	••••	19	5	7	31
Doctor of Dental Medicine		2014	2019	••••	463	131	141	735
Doctor of Medicine		1792	2019	 59	1,194	289	347	1,889
Doctor of Philosophy		1884	2019	1,564	16,412	601	576	19,153
Doctor of Education		1931	2019	292	2,760	24	26	3,102
Doctor of Psychology		1976	2019		1,142	41	32	1,215
Doctor of Musical Arts		1990	2019		331	23	20	374
Doctor of Pharmacy		1991	2019		3,453	209	209	3,871
Doctor of Public Health		1994	2019		20	0	2	22
Doctor of Physical Therapy		2009	2019		545	89	96	730
Doctor of Nursing Practice		2009	2019		246	118	145	509
•	-			1,915	26,637	1,549	1,617	31,718
JURIS DOCTOR								
Juris Doctor***		1947	2019	2027	21,550	349	318	24244
	<u>Total</u>			2027	21,550	349	318	24244
OTHER ADVANCED DEGREES								
Master of Arts (Type 1)**		1782	1930	1,294				1,294
Master of Science (Type 1)**		1871	1930	220				220
Civil Engineering		1880	1949	111				111
Bachelor of Philosophy		1881	1881	1				1
Bachelor of Divinity		1895	1933	122				122
Electrical Engineer		1912	1933	10				10

EARNED DEGREES CONFERRED 1776-2017 SUMMARY (Cont'd)

			200 Year*				Grand
	V First	V	Total	4007	0047	0040	Total
	Year First	Year Last	1766-	1967-	2017-	2018-	1766-
Master of Opinson (Time O)	Conferred	Conferred	1966	2017	2018	2019	2018
Master of Science (Type 2)	1915	2019	2,822	23,846	917	1031	28,394
Mechanical Engineer	1916	1950	27	0	0	0	27
Ceramic Engineer	1916	1916	2	0	0	0	2
Sanitary Engineer	1919	1923	4	0	0	0	4
Master of Arts (Type 2)	1919	2019	1,200	8,958	176	188	10,522
Master of Theology	1927	1933	6	0	0	0	6
Master of Education	1931	2019	5,012	12,977	305	316	18,610
Master of Laws	1950	1976	11	0	0	0	11
Master of Business Administration	1952	2019	1,342	23,604	603	586	26,135
Master of Library Services	1955	2002	1,167	5,288	0	0	6,455
Master of Library and Information Sciences	2003	2019		1,988	28	7	2,023
Master of Social Work	1957	2019	304	14,894	716	674	16,588
Master of Accounting	2002	2018		68	16	0	84
Master of Accountancy	1993	2019		896	84	102	1,082
Master of Accounting in Taxation	2006	2019		312	48	27	387
Artist Diploma in Music	1992	2018		5	2	0	7
Master of Engineeering	2010	2019		186	33	51	270
Master of Science (Nursing-Newark)	2010	2018		384	0	0	384
Master of Information Technology	2010	2018		222	2	0	224
Master of Information Technology and Analytics	2017	2019		0	161	191	352
Master of Landscape Architecture	2010	2019		48	7	7	62
Master of Business and Science	2010	2019		433	107	114	654
Master of Science in Nursing	2014	2018		749	20	32	801
Master	2014	2018		233	0	0	233
Master of Financial Analysis	2015	2019		114	41	56	211
Master of Biomedical Sciences	2015	2018	••••	615	258	258	1,131
	•			2.0	_50		114,659
							,555

EARNED DEGREES CONFERRED 1776-2017 SUMMARY (Cont'd)

	200 Year*				Grand		
	Voor First	Vaarlaat	Total	4007	2047	2040	Total
	Year First	Year Last	1766-	1967-	2017-	2018-	1766-
Martarettetare	Conferred	Conferred	1966	2017	2018	2019	2018
Master of Information	2016	2019		25	72	156	253
Specialist in Education	1958	2019	39	306	2	1	348
Master of Fine Arts	1962	2019	27	1,999	65	58	2,149
Master of Science for Teachers	1966	2019	1	223	4	11	239
Master of Medical Sciences	1968	1973		138	0	0	138
Master of Philosophy	1968	2019		390	1	1	392
Master of Arts for Teachers	1969	2019		550	31	61	642
Master of City & Regional Planning	1969	2019		1,898	60	61	2,019
Master of City & Regional Studies	2000	2019		104	8	9	121
Master of Public Administration	1976	2019		3,321	199	179	3,699
Master of Public Affairs and Politics	2000	2019		179	10	10	199
Master of Arts (Criminal Justice)	1976	2019		783	30	16	829
Master of Theater Arts	1979	1997		40		0	40
Master of Public Policy	1981	2019		392	25	22	439
Master of Labor & Ind. Relations	1985	2017		124	0	0	124
Master of Labor & Emp. Relations	2000	2019		622	56	57	735
Master of Music	1983	2019		575	25	31	631
Master of Public Health	1986	2018		1,629	97	97	1,823
Master of Arts Liberal Studies (NK and CM)	1990	2019		259	2	1	262
Master of Comm., & Info. Studies	1990	2019		705	26	4	735
Master of Communication & Media	2018	2019		0	10	59	69
Master of Human Resource Mgm't.	1995	2019		1,895	99	83	2,077
Master of Physical Therapy	1990	2009		322	0	0	322
Master of Psychology	1997	2019		669	32	37	738
Master of Quatitive Finance	2003	2019		458	51	56	565
<u>To</u>			13,722	113,401	4,609	4,650	134,247

EARNED DEGREES CONFERRED 1766-2017 SUMMARY (Cont'd)

	Year Fir Conferre		200 Year* Total 1766- 1966	1967- 2017	2017- 2018	2018- 2019	Grand Total 1766- 2018
BACHELOR'S DEGREES							
Bachelor of Sciences in Nursing	20	14 2018		678	161	184	1,023
Bachelor of Arts	17	74 2019	24,021	220,972	5864	5889	256,746
Bachelor of Hospitality Management	20	004 2017		105	0	0	105
Bachelor of Science	18	68 2017	24,431	122,940	5442	5601	158,261
Bachelor of Letters	19	05 1955	1,864	0	0	0	1,864
Bachelor of Business Admin.	19	38 1950	223	0	0	0	223
Bachelor of Pharmacy	19	65 1972	2 105	229	0	0	334
Bachelor of Fine Arts	19	80 2017	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2,939	122	172	3,233
Bachelor of Music	19	85 2017		916	43	53	1,012
	<u>Total</u>		50,644	348,779	11,632	11,899	422,801
OTHER DEGREES							
Associate in Arts and Sciences	20	14 2017		188	62	0	250
Graduate in Pharmacy	19	28 1936	621	0	0	0	621
Associate in Science		55 2017		826	47	32	1,352
Associate in Arts		061 1982		0	0	0	0
	Total		1,106	1,043	109	32	2,223
GRAND TOTAL EARNED DEGREES			69,414	511,410	18,339	18,516	615,233

^(*) Queen's College chartered in 1766. First Commencement in 1774.

^(**) Until 1931, Master's degrees (Type 1) were conferred upon those who received a Rutgers College Baccalaureate degree in classes up to and including 1912 subject to meeting certain specified conditions. Programs of graduate courses leading to a Master's degree (Type 2) were begun in 1913.

^(***) Formerly Bachelor of Laws--designated Juris Doctor by action of the Board of Governors on March 8, 1968 retroactive to 1947.